It would probably be best if the team, coaches and cheerleaders would stand in front of the stage.



A G E N D A HUNTINGTON CITY COUNCIL

December 12, 2022 7:30 p.m.

- 1. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Synopsis of Last Meeting
- 4. Reports of the Mayor
- 5. A Public Hearing Considering 2nd Reading of an Ordinance re: #2022-O-37 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ACQUISITION, EQUIPPING AND CONSTRUCTION OF CERTAIN EXTENSIONS, ADDITIONS, BETTERMENTS AND IMPROVEMENTS TO THE EXISTING PUBLIC SANITARY SEWERAGE SYSTEM OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON
 - **2nd Reading of an Ordinance re:** #2022-O-37 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ACQUISITION, EQUIPPING AND CONSTRUCTION OF CERTAIN EXTENSIONS, ADDITIONS, BETTERMENTS AND IMPROVEMENTS TO THE EXISTING PUBLIC SANITARY SEWERAGE SYSTEM OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Sarah Walling (A&F)

- 6. **A Public Hearing Considering 2nd Reading of an Ordinance re:** #2022-O-38 AN ORDINANCE SETTING FORTH THE RATES, FEES AND CHARGES FOR SERVICE TO CUSTOMERS OF THE SEWERAGE COLLECTION AND TREATMENT SYSTEM OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA
 - **2nd Reading of an Ordinance re:** #2022-O-38 AN ORDINANCE SETTING FORTH THE RATES, FEES AND CHARGES FOR SERVICE TO CUSTOMERS OF THE SEWERAGE COLLECTION AND TREATMENT SYSTEM OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Tia Rumbaugh (A&F)

7. 2nd Reading of an Ordinance re: #2022-O-35 – AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING THE CONVEYANCE OF REAL PROPERTY, FIXTURES AND PERSONAL PROPERTY AND APPURTENANCES TO THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON BUILDING COMMISSION FOR THE PURPOSE OF FACILITATING THE DESIGN, ACQUISITION, CONSTRUCTION, RENOVATION AND EQUIPPING OF A CITY OF HUNTINGTON MUNICIPAL GARAGE AND POLICE DEPARTMENT FORENSIC FACILITY BY THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON BUILDING COMMISSION; THE LEASING OF SUCH REAL PROPERTY AND ALL PROJECT IMPROVEMENTS AND APPURTENANCES THERETO BY THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON FROM THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON BUILDING COMMISSION; THE SALE AND ISSUANCE BY THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON BUILDING COMMISSION OF NOT TO EXCEED \$7,500,000 IN PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF LEASE REVENUE BONDS, IN ONE OR MORE SERIES TO PAY ALL OR A PORTION OF THE COSTS OF THE PROJECT AND COSTS OF ISSUANCE OF THE BONDS; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF AN AGREEMENT AND LEASE AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS AND AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING OTHER DOCUMENTS AND MATTERS RELATING TO THE TERMS AND SECURITY OF SUCH BONDS; AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Sarah Walling (A&F)

8. **Resolution re:** #2022-R-94 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF MARK BATES TO THE MUNICIPAL SERVICE FEES APPEAL BOARD

Sponsored by: Councilman DuRon Jackson (PC)

9. **Resolution re:** #2022-R-95 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF JOHN R. MONTGOMERY JR. TO THE MUNICIPAL SERVICE FEES APPEAL BOARD

Sponsored by: Councilman DuRon Jackson (PC)

10. **Resolution re:** #2022-R-96 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF CORY DENNISON TO THE MUNICIPAL SERVICE FEES APPEAL BOARD

Sponsored by: Councilman DuRon Jackson (PC)

11. **Resolution re:** #2022-R-114 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THUNDERCLOUD INC. TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR THE INSTALLATION OF FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN DEFINED AREAS OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON

Sponsored by: Councilman Pat Jones (PW)

12. **Resolution re:** #2022-R-116 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF ALAN MORRISON TO THE HUNTINGTON MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Sponsored by: Councilman DuRon Jackson (PC)

13. **Resolution re:** #2022-R-117 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF JOHN STEPHENS TO THE HUNTINGTON MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Sponsored by: Councilman DuRon Jackson (PC)

14. **Resolution re:** #2022-R-118 — A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF JIM RORRER TO THE HUNTINGTON MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Sponsored by: Councilman DuRon Jackson (PC)

15. **Resolution re:** #2022-R-119 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF JOE WILLIAMS TO THE HUNTINGTON MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Sponsored by: Councilman DuRon Jackson (PC)

16. **Resolution re:** #2022-R-120 — A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019, 2020, 2021 AND 2022 FUNDING

Sponsored by: Councilman DuRon Jackson (AF)

17. **Resolution re:** #2022-R-121 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING REGION TWO HUNTINGTON HIGHWAY SAFETY PROGRAM TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT TO PURCHASE ELECTRONIC CITATION EQUIPMENT

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Tia Rumbaugh (AF)

18. **Resolution re:** #2022-R-122 — A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF SHARON L. PELL TO THE MUNICIPAL SERVICE FEES APPEAL BOARD

Sponsored by: Councilman DuRon Jackson (PC)

19. **Resolution re:** #2022-R-123 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT TO FURNISH LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR ASBESTOS TESTING SERVICES

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Tia Rumbaugh (AF)

20. **Resolution re:** #2022-R-125 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT TO FURNISH THE HUNTINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT WITH AN ACQUISITION TERMINAL FOR THE NATIONAL INTEGRATED BALLISTIC INFORMATION NETWORK (NIBIN)

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Tia Rumbaugh (AF)

- 21. Good & Welfare
- 22. Adjournment